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THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

September 2, 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: WILLIAM GOROG

FROM: JIM CONNOR & EC
SUBJECT: Update of Selected

Economic Statistics

A copy of your memorandum dated August 24, 1976 to the Executive
Committee of the Economic Policy Board was returned in the
President's outbox with the following notation:

"Helpful"

cc: Dick Cheney

Digitized from Box C47 of The Presidential Handwriting File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

August 24, 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR

THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
ECONOMIC POLICY BOARD

FROM: WILLIAM F. GOROGW

SUBJECT: Update of Selected Economic Statistics

1. Money Stock Measures

M ($Change) M

Change .in July from 1 :
April 1976 4.1 9.1
January 1976 6.6 11.2
July 1975 4.4 9.3

2. Total Industrial Production (Real Terms, seasonally adj.)

(Index: 1967 = 100) Index % Change
July 1976 130.4 +0.2
June 1976 130.1 +0.4
May 1976 129.6 +0.9
April 1976 - 128.4 +0.2
March 1976 128.1 +0.6
February 1976 127.3 +1.3
(July 1975 - July 1976) +10.1

3. Retail Sales (Current dollars, seasonally adj.)

Total: ) . &€ Billions % Change
July 1976 53.21 -1.4
June 1976 53.99 +2.7
May 1976 52.56 -2.1
April 1976 53.69 +0.7
March 1976 53.34 +1.4

(July 1975 -~ July 1976) +7.7



-2

Housing Starts and Building Permits (Seasonally adj.)

Starts (annual rates): Units : $ Change
July 1976 1,387,000 -9.2
June 1976 1,527,000 +7.4
May 1976 1,422,000 +5.5
April 1976 1,367,000 ~-3.5
March 1976 1,417,000 ~-8.4
(July 1975 - July 1976) +14.9

Permits (annual rates):

July 1976 1,219,000 +6.0
June 1976 1,150,000 -0.7
May 1976 1,158,000 +7.0
April 1976 1,082,000 ~-4.6
March 1976 1,134,000 : -
(July 1975 - July 1976) +14.3

Employment and Unemployment (Seasonally adj.)

Civilian Labor Force (CLF): Millions of Persons - 16 yrs.+

July 1976 95.33
June 1976 ' 94.64
May 1976 94,55
April 1976 94.44
March 1976 93.72
March 1975 81.88
December 1974 91.64
Employment:
July 1976 87.91
June 1976 87.50
May 1976 87.70
April 1976 87.40
March 1976 86.69
March 1975 (low) 84.11
December 1974 85.05

Unemployment: _
Millions of Persons % of CLF

July 1976 7.43 7.8
June 1976 7.14 7.5
May 1976 6.86 7.3
April 1976 7.04 7.5
March 1976 7.03 7.5
May 1975 8.25 8.9
December 1974 6.58 7.2



Unemployment:
Heads of Households:
July 1976
June 1976
May 1976
April 1976
March 1976
December 1975
May 1975

December 1974

(¢ of Group)

AT &0,
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Manufacturers' Shipments and Orders (current dollars,

seasonally adj.)

Total Shipments:

June 1976
May 1976
April 1976
March 1976

February 1976

Total Inventories:

June 1976
May 1976
April 1976
March 1976

February 1976

Total New Orders:

June 1976
May 1976
April 1976
March 1976

February 1976

Consumer Price Index

All Items - 12 mos. previous
July 1976 (+0.6% for
June 1976 (+0.5% for
May 1976 (+0.6% for
April 1976 (+0.4% for
March 1976 (+0.2% for
February 1976 (+0.1% for

January 1976
December 1975
September 1975
June 1975
March 1975
December 1974

$ Billions

94.03
94.51
93.84
93.05
90.91

150.78
149.17
148.12
148.15
147.32

95.50
96.05
94.14
93.39
90.20

to:

month)
month)
month)
month)
month)
month)

% _Change
-0.5

+0.7
+0.8
+2.3
+1.8

+1.1
+0.7
+0.6
+0.2

-0.6
+2.0
+0.8
+3.5
+2.4

% _Change
+5.4

+5.9
+6.2
+6.1
+6.1
+6.3
+6.8
+7.0
+7.8
+9.3
+10.3
+12.2



8. Wholesale Price Index

All Commodities -

July
June

May
April
March
September
June
March

9. Gross National Product (constant 1972 dollars)

1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1975
1975
1975

12 mos. previous to:

(+0.3
(+0.4
(+0.3
(+0.8
(+0.2

for
for
for
for
for

month)
month)
month)
month)
month)

Change from previous Quarter:
Second Quarter
First Quarter
Fourth Quarter
Third Quarter
Second Quarter
First Quarter

10. Real Spendable Earnings

1976
1976
1975
1975
1975
1975

12 Months previous to:

July
June

May

April
March
December
September
June
March

1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1975
1975
1975
1975

% Change
+4.9

+5.4
+5.0
+5.3
+5.4
+6.3
+11.6
+12.5

% Change
+4.3

+9,2
+3.3
+11.4
+5.6
-9.9

$ Change
+0.3

-0.2
+0.2
+4.3
+4.5
+3.8
+1.6
+0.2
-4.6

11. Personal Income (current dollars, seasonally adj.)

Annual Rate:
July
June
May
April
March
February
January
December
December

1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1975
1974

$ Billions

1,384.3
1,370.4
1,362.9
1,352.5
1,341.9
1,331.4
1,320.8
1,308.2
1,153.3

$Change
+0.9

+0.5
+0.8
+0.8
+0.8
+0.8
+1.0
+13.3



12, Composite Index of Leading Indicators
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Change from previous month:

June

May
April
March
February
January

1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976

% Change

+0.3
+0.7
+0.5
+1.0
+0.7
+1.2





