# The original documents are located in Box C47, folder "Presidential Handwriting, 9/2/1976" of the Presidential Handwriting File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

#### **Copyright Notice**

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

# THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

September 2, 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR:

WILLIAM GOROG

FROM:

JIM CONNOR JE &

SUBJECT:

Update of Selected Economic Statistics

A copy of your memorandum dated August 24, 1976 to the Executive Committee of the Economic Policy Board was returned in the President's outbox with the following notation:

"Helpful"

cc: Dick Cheney

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

#### WASHINGTON

#### August 24, 1976

#### MEMORANDUM FOR

THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE ECONOMIC POLICY BOARD

FROM:

WILLIAM F. GOROG

SUBJECT:

Update of Selected Economic Statistics

### 1. Money Stock Measures

Change in July from		1_	(%Change)	. <u>M</u>
April	1976	4.1		9.1
January	1976	6.6	•	11.2
July	1975	4.4		9.3

### 2. Total Industrial Production (Real Terms, seasonally adj.)

(Index:	1967 = 100)	Index	% Change
July	1976	130.4	+0.2
June	1976	130.1	+0.4
May	1976	129.6	+0.9
April	1976	128.4	+0.2
March	1976	128.1	+0.6
Februa	ry 1976	127.3	+1.3
			•

(July 1975 - July 1976) +10.1

### 3. Retail Sales (Current dollars, seasonally adj.)

Total:	•	♠ Billions	% Change
July	1976	53.21	-1.4
June	1976	53.99	+2.7
May	1976	52.56	-2.1
April	1976	53.69	+0.7
March	1976	53.34	+1.4
(July 1	975 - July :	1976)	+7.7

## 4. Housing Starts and Building Permits (Seasonally adj.)

Starts (a	nnual rates):	Units	<pre>% Change</pre>
July	1976	$1,\overline{387},000$	-9.2
June	1976	1,527,000	+7.4
May	1976	1,422,000	+5.5
April	1976	1,367,000	-3.5
March	1976	1,417,000	-8.4
(July	1975 - July 1	1976)	+14.9
Permits (	annual rates)		
July	1976	1,219,000	+6.0
June	1976	1,150,000	-0.7
May	1976	1,158,000	+7.0
April	1976	1,082,000	-4.6
March	1976	1,134,000	-
(July	1975 - July 1	1976)	+14.3

### 5. Employment and Unemployment (Seasonally adj.)

Civilian Labor Force (CLF): Millions of Persons - 16 yrs.+

July	1976	95.33
June	1976	94.64
May	1976	94.55
April	1976	94.44
March	1976	93.72
March	1975	91.88
December	1974	91.64

#### Employment:

July	1976		87.91
June	1976		87.50
May	1976		87.70
April	1976		87.40
March	1976		86.69
March	1975	(low)	84.11
December	1974		85.05

#### Unemployment:

		Millions of Persons	% of CLF
July	1976	7.43	7.8
June	1976	7.14	7.5
May	1976	6.86	7.3
April	1976	7.04	7.5
March	1976	7.03	7.5
May	1975	8.25	8.9
December	1974	6.58	7.2

## Unemployment:

Heads of	Households:			(% of Group)
July	1976			5.4
June	1976	_		5.1
May	1976	_		4.8
April	1976			4.8
March	1976	_		5.0
Decemb	er 1975	_		5.7
May	1975	_	V-	6.1
Decemb	er 1974			4.6

# 6. <u>Manufacturers' Shipments and Orders</u> (current dollars, seasonally adj.)

Total Shipme	nts:	<pre>\$ Billions</pre>	% Change
June	1976	94.03	-0.5
May	1976	94.51	+0.7
April	1976	93.84	+0.8
March	1976	93.05	+2.3
February	1976	90.91	+1.8
Total Invent	ories:		
June	1976	150.78	+1.1
May	1976	149.17	+0.7
April	1976	148.12	<b>-</b> ,
March	1976	148.15	+0.6
February	1976	147.32	+0.2
Total New Or	ders:		
June	1976	95.50	-0.6
May	1976	96.05	+2.0
April	1976	94.14	+0.8
March	1976	93.39	+3.5
February	1976	90.20	+2.4

#### 7. Consumer Price Index

Consumer Pri	ce index			
All Items -	12 mos. prev	ious to:	% Change	<u>.</u>
July	1976 (+0.6%		+5.4	-
June	1976 (+0.5%		+5.9	
May	1976 (+0.6%		+6.2	
April	1976 (+0.4%		+6.1	
March	1976 (+0.2%		+6.1	
	1976 (+0.1%	for month)	+6.3	
January	1976		+6.8	
December	1975		+7.0	
September			+7.8	
June	1975		+9.3	
March	1975		+10.3	
December	1974	•	+12.2	

## 8. Wholesale Price Index

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
All Commoditi	les -	12 mos. previous to:	% Change
July	1976	(+0.3 for month)	+4.9
June	1976	(+0.4 for month)	+5.4
May	1976	(+0.3 for month)	+5.0
April	1976	(+0.8 for month)	+5.3
March	1976	(+0.2 for month)	+5.4
September	1975	•	+6.3
June	1975		+11.6
March	1975		+12.5

# 9. Gross National Product (constant 1972 dollars)

Change from previous Quarter:	% Change
Second Quarter 1976	+4.3
First Quarter 1976	+9.2
Fourth Quarter 1975	+3.3
Third Quarter 1975	+11.4
Second Quarter 1975	+5.6
First Quarter 1975	-9.9

## 10. Real Spendable Earnings

12 M	onths pr	evious	to:			% Change
J	uly	1976				+0.3
J	une	1976				-0.2
M	ay	1976				+0.2
A	pril	1976				+4.3
M	arch	1976			-	+4.5
D	ecember	1975				+3.8
S	eptember	1975				+1.6
J	une	1975				+0.2
M	arch	1975				-4.6

# 11. Personal Income (current dollars, seasonally adj.)

Annual Rate:		\$ Billions	%Change
July	1976	1,384.3	+0.9
June	1976	1,370.4	+0.5
May	1976	1,362.9	+0.8
April	1976	1,352.5	+0.8
March	1976	1,341.9	+0.8
February	1976	1,331.4	+0.8
January	1976	1,320.8	+1.0
December	1975	1,308.2	+13.3
December	1974	1,153.3	

# 12. Composite Index of Leading Indicators

Change from	previous month:		% Change
June	1976		+0.3
May	1976		+0.7
April	1976		+0.5
March	1976		+1.0
February	1976		
January	1976		+0.7
o anaar 1	1770	the second secon	+1.2